
G.R.S.- Farm

nil ./

11 ̂
13.':5

DEC 2 3 1925
DATE

Mmb^cI BRlSIDBR^.iferry. serial no . ..2106484^^^^

.NK .  ORGANIZATION aa.„a..9.tli..Iafil'
% DIVISION jl

GRAVE LOCATION..:!.. i®erACty._._..PIiOISY /Aisae.l #59.3
CTY. NAME NUMBER

> .y

58 .sec P.
GRAVE

-.2....
PLOTROW

2, ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION
GRAVE

.SfeTBie.r.r9.r:ASil9....iJLiSJ19j.
COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO

DATE

...5a..
GRAVE

.aao^Fj
ROW PLOT

Ain0:r...G.am.___.. _■ #5.93.
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains wheni concentrated, such as
collar,'insignias, letters, hrohen hones, missing parts, etc.

_.^^.^SL-QED.EAm
(<- Information in ;2 t;,keii from Form 1.

-S-TAT-E----R€.'kr-WHI6-H-H-E-e-AME-^^^- —

'I^E0Ali:S'Ol^'DHCDRATraNS"AWAf^£i5
J  I

'

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

2; -t • ■' •
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR
G.F. WAlUii, iuf., hupervibur, Area §2,

5^

CEMETERY

CEMETERY

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION....S.epl*._.5»...^?22
DATE

6

GRAVE ROW

Block A

PLOT

Oise-.Aisne Amsr lean Cemetery
V  CEMETERY , , .Uisnei.

»I'*V o
o



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three'copies to be forwarded to Area Supei:)ri|or who will accomplish paragraph Z and
return all three copies to Headrqfi'^i^KS, Ame'kcan Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. c

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forma.



r/ON RT.ANK rGRAVE LOCATXON BLANK.

LOCATION oWtIIE GRAVE OE

fhs7m.. tidrpiy. ..J~!...
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Nam/and initials.) |

;.fX/y.!r:, i
(Ttank.) (Organization.) J

>)ATE OP BURIAL. . ... !.f

PLACE OP mStlAh. QK. . .7 I L
<  ■ (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
(Jpecify clearly what map is used.
C-

1 .A ... .c ?.7r ^
^  ' ♦ y * J

I*

I
K.

i .
i' • •. -A-I  ■
&RAVE NUMBER. A [ .9(7.^.... ̂. ..H.P .,.£^.4 k
<
f  . ' ,
c.

dOW MARKED: Name Pegf.-.fT Cross?

^  Headboard?.....-....... J^ttf
CDENTIPICATION TAGS : •

I

^iVas one buried with body?........ .Y.^. ?....'
)Was one fastened to name peg pr -
)  stake used as a grave marker ?. .. . Y (?X.
^£f name unkno-wn and tags missing, description and marks
c' should be given here :

REPORTED BT :

.. - -i':' . 1. ;
^ ■ ''(Signature and Ra«k ot Reporting Officer.) \

this portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'L, G. H. Q., A. E.P. ]



OJ .S. FOSU NoVlSW'v'" ipiace.^!:L_JfL!!!!_^^™*
Date 22^1919

REPORT OF DISINTSRi.!ENT AND REB JRIAL.

■I

■t5

-I*

Remains of: j ^}'y%
Name: BEISTEE HAEET D Number: 2106484 -Q

Rank; UipiO^® TV'/: Organization; JOTOOpf .-S3

Qisinterment and Seburial made by ^roup 2 Unit B
i

Disinterred (Dat>j) 22/19 From: (Give complete location) -J
Isolated Grave f 1 per sketch # 25 0

33SW ]!ir287»2 BaaggjSy^E^zxzzz^xzxzgg^xzzzxzx-ac El71«44
Doinmiers \Ctmnine of ^jlgr^ijygy Agile ( AianA ) ff ^ jReburied (Date) ^pril 22/l9 i"- (U^ve complete location) G#«ve\^aieCv^ ^

Military Gemetary Ploisy Ajsne*

ORD North 290^95 East 174,95

bplsaons # 53 N B

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment;
Badly Dlataitergraded... Body TOlged In BlaoBcot Fomid to oholl hole.

TWao one identification tag ionnd upon the body! Too and one on cross
m

What other means of identification vf&We found on the body? ^^one

Of
Note;

lO '" ''"IPbMED No.

If upon dlsinterment, effects are Vh^S, 1918.^sent to the Effects Bepot direct, ae is ®i ,ases, notationafter being carefulljisoramined for clues to in dogt tul^c^^^^, ̂
Whereof v/ill be made and reported to Chief, Graves

.  , H E Hewflrtt CoiT'l. /^JTr£^2Lt^^,tSupervised by; £ CsO.Group, 2 _Unit.
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CODE SLIP

S U B- NO. OF

COLS
HEADING

fiJLAJL-LJliJ. CODE

CE'-iETERY

BURIED GRiVE

BLOCK

TATE

(JO Or^RAT®

DIVISION

ORGANIZATION

7
IvlAP.ITM.

N.^

■7?'^ liUCc
COONTY

/'ti-Ji A X- ACITY

RELATION

o<?
ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

RAGE

ATTENDAMT

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OF

TRIP

AOC^TANCE



IMMhUlATE ACTION

Z.\Tro QM 293 A-M
Brister Hsirry L (OA)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October 15, 1932

Mrs Tillie Brister

Rt #1
ICuhn Ohio

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

visit.

pilgrimage.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.

To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of thos's
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is t3 know' thenames of those who do. |y

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following apace, .7 , thus
indicating whether or not, you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here f' - Use^-th^-jpnclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this

This reply v/ill assure your Government thai/ no lyor^oy^llotper
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration..:of a^^^d. o^ne
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necess'aryriii^e^rs^'dhs^,
for those of them who wish to take advantage of thetpMvidtgeg PHk

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yo

CHAS. W

Captain, Q.

DIETZ,
U. Corps,

Q. M- Form 356^01d Form 493>
Approved December 1,192

Assistant.
t-stM aro

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM S93 A—M

Brlstw, HMTy L, OA
S0pt«ab«r 6, 1958.

Mrt. Tilli* Bristera
Rt #1,
Kvim., Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Reference ie made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized,
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form helow by writing
In the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter In the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health;

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANG" WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MOHEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Brister, Harry (OA)

Mrs, 'Jilli«^3rlst«r|
R<mt» #1,

Kuhn^ Ohio*

July 11, 1332

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased merahers of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or v;hose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you v/ill have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAl.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. A-M

Brister, Harry L. (OA)
November 7, 1931

iirs. Tillie Brister,

Route ̂ 1,
Kuhn, Ohio.

Dear Madam;

In order that the records of this office may be complete

and correct, it will be appreciated if you will advise whether or

not the late Private Harry L. Brister was married and is survived

by a widow, and if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is

enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very .truly yours.

Enclosure;

Envelope.

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

'is



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Brister, Harry L. Pvt. (OA) M* ' July 11, 1931<

Mrs. Tillie Brister,

Rt. #1,
Kuhn, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now Being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the stunmer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very/6ruly y<^x>x^ly

A»' D. #GHES.\
Captain, Q,' M. Cofpa^V

Assistant. ^\//

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? —
Write answer here

V  Sign here



^prge, }7asMngtpn , Brister, Harry L.
5-6-31 / ' ■

608 j/ . '

I  the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

Ohio
(Town or City) (State)

D. 8. OOVnNMKKT FBINTmO OmOl: lOM J116269



m
N
E
O

J-4 1931

■^M
U

'A
./^

iM
'i



1 #
■i?5>

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brist0r« Barry Xt« IK>8X Jim* i9S0

sSp*« filll* arlfffeer#
BmrtMt Ho« Ig
Stthn# CBilo*
Dear Madam;

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congreas of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank- space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
{Write answer here}

(Sign here)



qy 203
larlaUr# Ifearry X#f V

V V-
m9» mo*

Mk>«* -mile ariiter,
S, No. 1,

<Mo«

tit&t I w

Heeelpt i9 mImmltiigBd ef yo«r eomiinioftttm
dteeUtilf^ Hio t© ittlX on the SS.ASiSKSiCA

30* WBO te visit "Uie gneve ef fmaf see lete
Privete Bexrj L* firietef* wsdier the prerlslcns «f ttie
Aet oof WKftlk 2» 2023*

:^ethers
Tev n«0» has heeB tttpea the list ef
and viJoere tdse ere elieible te wtke the ;}e«magr

1» 2931 «Ri| yoe vrlll he eeHmedeated idth iricunt pll*
fgtiam&ni ttre- heie« ematgHi for that year*

QNMHkefiiiMrtiNHP INn'rarf'^-t

Vaty try2;ir yeiara#

A* 0* 800818*
Captale* Q» H* Corps*

jyiffietant*



7/30/30 1 '
606 J

I  the invitation extended
^Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. (l\^^

Mrs. Tillie Brister

(Name)

R. #1, Kuhn, Monroe Co., Ohio.
(Town or City) (State)

U. S. (K)VKRNUB^'T PRtNTINO OITIOB. lOM



"%k
6P • •'• .' •• V 'X-y. f jifffv^-i^', '■•■Li'f , .

•u.w'ik



Q>5 293 AH3
Brlst»r, Bayyy i,. March 31, 1950

Krs« TUllai Brimter,
Rt«#l Biha,

liioiir<M» Gounty, (2iio,

titaac mnirnt

Rtteeipt It acknovXtdlgid of yoor caBaamloation
dooliaiag the invitation to sail on tbo s. S« "Bardliag",
May 14, 1930, to Titit tht grayo of yonr son, tho lato
Prlvata Harxy l» Brit tor, nndor tho proTisiona of tho
Act of llar<asi 2, 1929,

It Is WKintttwl that you notify this of flea as to
*ho time you detiro to saks the Journey, in order that,
if praoticahle, your reqtiett megr be coMplied with# Sailingt
are scheduled weekly fro* May 7, to August 30, 1930. In
the ewent you do not desire to anke tho Journey in 1930,
your naiae will be placed upon the list of jpothers and widows
who are eligible to snks tSi» Journey la 1951.

for the thtftrteraaseter Oeneral,

Yery trttty yours.

m H. ̂ASIfQif,
Captain, c.M«0orp8,

Assistant.

BB:lb



608 j) 6
y I 4" - V^

I .jd^c^^CXA^ invitation extended

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions^f

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

.Jfca..-llIIia-Brister.
(Name)

.ilt^-#;]-^-K:uhn^.JlQnEQe..GQunl;5!:*..-.QhiQ
(Town or City) (State)

V. s. QOTKBKUKMT rRrNTiNo emoB. m9
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WAR DEPART'
Office of the Qoarterraaster hen^ral

WASHINGTON

In Beply Refer To QJi P93 A-C

Brister, Harry L. 6088M

Mrs. Tillie Brister,
E. #1.
Euhn, Ohio,

T March: 21, 1930

¥J'

®ear >%dam;

The records of this o"''fice show that you
Have not acce "^^ted or declined the invitation exten

ded you to make a pilgrim^ige to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of ̂ '^arch 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on May 14, 1930.

In order that arranp-eraents may he coct-
pleted for the pilffrima^re ,■ it is imperative that
you coraolete the card enclosed with the i.n'"'itation
signifying whether or not you. accept '"he invitation
and retu'^n the- same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 1, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later da^e, it is requested that you advise ,
this office to that e-^fect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. B. HUGHES,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Or-PICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Brister, Harry L»
608

Sept, 12, 1929.

i&rs* Tillie Brister,
Kuhn, Ohio.

^ear Ifedam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated 6, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? 1

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, "address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

/c"

3, If survived by a widow or rtbthei^^does she /
desire to make the pllgrimkge?

For The Quartermaster" General

('%y-Anp:ryVour8,
xJ'2

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

'jOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brlster* Harry Im August 6, 1929.

Krs* fiXlis Bristsr#

Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to.make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

PrXvaU Harry U Brister. Co. R, 9th lhf#» whoao roraaiaa a'ro now Interred In
the Olae-AisM Anerioan Ceawitery# Seringeo-et-Healee* Alena. France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2, If 80, give her complete address,

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-C
Brlater, Hany L, june 24, 1929,

C-200,807

(M) Mrs. Tillie Brister,
Kuhn, Ohio.

Mr. Joe Brister,
Burkhart, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Hariy L. Brister, Co, H, 9th Inf., whose remains are interred
in the Cise-Aisne American Ceneteiy, Seringes-et-llesles, Aisne, Prance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the ful
names and addresses of the mother ar,d widow in order that action may be ta -
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relat ve
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parenUs to the decedent, a statement ae to her
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also .equested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trt^ljj^ yours, ^

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 Incls. Assistant;
Act of Congress.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Brister, Harry L. OA September 6, 1982,

Mre, mile Brieter,
Ht #1,
Kulm, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1935 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may he of record, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form helow by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in L9S3? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health: .

Age;

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

note carefully, this is the last chanci which you will have to make the

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours.

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,..

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Ofr'ICE or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-l

3rift»r, Harry (OA) July xi, 1932.

Mrt# iillie 0ri«t«r,
Eout#

Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) - .



Burzy L. (OA)
N0T<9mb«r 7, 1931

m

o
CO
o

Mrs. Xillie Brlstsr*
louts #1^

Ku2m« <%do«

Dssr IfKdssi}

I& oi^or Ijmt rsoords of this offies ss^r bs eomplsts

SBd e<»rreet# it srill bs spfarseiatsd if you will sdriss sbsttmr «r

not ths lats BriTwts Barry L. Brister was Bwrriod and is stzrviTsd

by a widow» mM if hsr aaws aai addrsss.

A sslf^iiwd^rssssd snvslnps, which requirss no postagSji is

snclosed for your cosvenisnoe in replying.

For Ths Qnartsraaster Gsnsiral.

Vsry truly yotirs.

I.E.

(k^)t&tn, Q. H. Gorps^
Assistant.

Enolosjfrei S
Ettv©l<3®. g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN MPLY REFER TO QM-293-AM

8riat«r|, Barry L* Pirt« (OA) H* July 11, 1981.

CVJ

o
r-
o

Ifra. tillie Brlster,
It. #1,
Kahn, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

^  To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tion^Qfor ^teamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must tTe madg by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is'""'ther^ore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eith^of Se words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following tiie question.

»  ̂s soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name slid re^rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires nocpostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

t }

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIEl TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? ..
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

BrlsW# Harry L» 608H Jnao 19S0

Urs. nilia Brtster^
Bouto Bo* X|
lahn# Ohio#

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi

sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accomiLodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of

1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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^^ WAR DEPARTMENTS — i,' * ,
3  OFFICE QFTH£ QUACTERMASTER GENEK^llif' "■* » .' ■■• ■•. ,- ' ■'"■^ ' .

V>/A^Hir^GTON ^ "' "• ■ . .
"  rhic> . ; i : ,. * / ' /

In reBly refoj* to QIL 293 A-0 »" ... • . ,• 1.
Brister, Harry L. , 608 M 12, 1930 ■ ? .

•V a

.4k

C  "1* < ' •

Krs. Tillle. Brister, ■ 0 "' •ji'', .' ' ^ > i* >Koute#! , ' : . ,;-V ■ . ^
> ■ j:" ■' -J.- '^' "' ' '-• "■■ , "■'

4,. ■
«c. ^

TMs letter, whicK'crontaina §?,neral information regarding tlie. ,, - ■" -
pilgrimage to the eemeteriee of, Europe, is ^eing sent to ea«ja^ mother and* -^ ,
widow who has expressed,'Bi desir©^ to make .the piigrimage during the
calendar year 1930, The^generai iflan .for the co.nduct of ■ the pilgrimage' id '-
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a oopy of which is. enclosed here*
with. In addition to the informationvshown'in th^ regulations j the , ,
following explains in detail some of the most -inpqrtaht thiiigs-coimeqted.r. , - .v
with the pilgrimage,

^  ' . ■ • ■ -M . V: f-
Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow '-..b

ywho has e:3Q)ressed a desire to make the pilgrimage |Ltiria^ 1930, In so . f;,
far as practicable, th^se invitations are being extended with a yiew to "
keeping the,women frcma' each state together and -the-order in which the ..
invitations to the women from .the several states, ^pb'issued is lia»ed o.n a
•drawing by lot which was held about aa© month ago*"' ' Xnciose# with each"

. t-'invitation is a card for aokaowledscient tod it is quite.''''important that
you accept or decline this invitation, promptly in or'der^'that the ■ne«es-"

"  sary railroad^ steamsbip and, hotel reservations may -be arranged,' '' The '
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage, ,•
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare tod all
other incidental expen4»es« .If will not provide anything other .than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you '
jnay desire to use for inakihgjipiall ^unchases and fb'x.iofhor u^es distinct*
ly of a personal mature, " ,

- ■

IV'"

OJ

Arrangements have been made with the AmorKan Railroad
Association which assuroa us the imited ̂ support and cooperation of all Of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The looal ticket agent will secure your railroad and ..j.
sleeper ticket an4^ will make the necessary pullman reservations, ?efore
your departure from your- home we will mail you a shock, sufficient to
pay for your mealD and other travelling expenses w2iilo enfoute to New
York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the Now York offiw© 1*111 ©oUeot the return trip etub and hold it totil
your return to New York frdan Europe, ■

Up9n arrival in New York, you will lie saot W to army officer

30/994/ -I7
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and Gscorted to a fir-st. ̂ rlass hotel ,"where r!©.se3rva"itions ha^vo ■'kK>oix made*,
The duration of your stay in Nott Yca-k will ̂  from 24 to 48-hb^s, At

•  the proper time, you t7ill he .escorted to the steamship upon irthich. passage •
. has been bhgaged for Europe., All o.f tho "women making this t'rip vvill he

.■; provided with cabin class accommodations aboard "steamers "which .moans that
from t"wo to foiir will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will' ccinmunica"te with this offiooi . ..

5r
The ocean voyage will last abwut 8 days and when tha-ship docks

at Cherbourg, France, oach-party "will be met by officers especially,
detailed for the putpbse- and taken in a, special train to Paris wh-ore
first class hotel accommodation^ have boon rosbr"ved, Tho .first ..dsy- in
Paris "Will .T^e a day of rest. Oh the 2d day, tho women of each papty
"Will place a wreath on the tomb of tho French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will he a reception In which tho Froneh war mothors,. '
governmont officials, and ,prominent- Civilians will participate," ' The ■'
follo\/ing morning" thb groups going to tho different cometerios will .leave
Paris, travelling in moter " busses,' and proceed to tho cometoriGs where
they will remain for. "about 7 days:, - Twenty-fiVe women will be assigned
to each bus^and an army officer will havo chafgo of the bus,- Tho
itineraries to and fr<ftjii tho" cemetorios* and the ifaily itinoregries whfle at
tho cometerios havo been varied so as to take iii points of historical . ■ ■
interest as well as some parts pp-the' battlefields where Amorican tfpops
v/ore engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for^ abo"ut
5 days .and during this time-an opportunity will be given to see- the points
of historical interest in Paris. and"""7icinityi The entire duratiozi'qf
your stay ,in Europe "Wi3.1 bo 14 days ahd'the itinerarios have been sb
arranged that each day will bo proviiod for. Except in case of illne.s^cfl
or othor imavoidablo cmuso it "W.ill not bg''po8siblo for any ."woman mhlcing ;r •
the pilgrimage to remaJLn in-Europe for a'longer period than 14.dayd nor^ .•
to loavG the party witji "i/iiich she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her expensOs after leaving tho piarty since the Act" of Congress,
authorizing, tho pilgriipiago spocifically 'states that tho government shall
•not pay the exponsos of any .w.oman who willfully leaves her party,.

Upon return'to the United States each'ship will be me"t.in ITow
York City by army.:offi cers who will escort the mothers and widows to' the
trains which will take, them home, " "iJefore leaving New York eqch woman" ..
"Will be provided with hor return, railroad "ticket, a sleeping -cfar ticket'"
and funds to cover tho cost of meals and other .travelling expqhses.

Army officer's arc being used as guides and escorts throwidiout
this entire movement a,nd care has been taken to aeloct officers v;ho will
see that proper care i s taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements, havo been made for taking care of women who may
be taken -sick during t ho pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and pr ovision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to the ir homes. It is essential that each woman making
tho pllgi'image furnish, The Quartermaster General with an emergency o.ddress
of seme relative or fr icnd to be notified in the event of an emorgen.oy.
Medical care will be p^rovided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York Git;y it will be furnished 'by the hotal. physicie^ns or

30/994/ " - 2 -
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by local, hospitals./l; ship, medical caare will be j, . \rided by the
ship».3 doctors and in Paris .arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital'for the hospitalization and treatment of any women-who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors'of the regular army Will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. ; • ' ' . *

Baggage will be Idjnited. to. .Eiot to exceed twb'pieoes of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be req_uired for a trip of
Bbout one'month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder thin that of the United States,
each woman slwuld provide herself with sufficient warm clothing,to stand
the motor bus trip and the:^visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this j^ilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any coramunications received from
this office.

- < V
Eor The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours j '

A. D, HJGHES;
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

1 Enclosure.

Regulation*

30/994/ -3-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Brister, Harry L. 608-M March 22, 1930.

Mrs. Tillie Brister,
B #1,
Kohn, Ohio

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in v;hich the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite im.portant that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necesBary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making email purchases and for other uses distinct
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad^
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufiiCient o
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute i.o - ew
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your o
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in ° ° .
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and no Id
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer
-1-



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations £ave heen made.
The duration of your stay in New York will he from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, y-u will he escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has heen engaged for Europe. All of the women mahing this trip will he
provided with cahin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will he quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to he quartered wUh we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last ahout 8 days and when the ship docks-
at Cherbourg. France, each party »iU be met by ""l"" eapeoiaUy
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special .rajn ^ e
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The firsx day in
liZ lln he a day of rest. On the 2d day. the «men of each party
»ni place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown In the
IfUrSortLre will be a reception in which the French war others

r,+ r->-isi <3 attd proKiinent civilians v/ill participate. Thegovernment ' 1 cm-incr to the different cemeteries will leave
•Poiinwine morning the groups going to tne Qiiieieui' ^
2tir travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
ty '-11 rowein for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assignedthey will remain for aoouo < ua^o. j „.p\a-u- v-.o Tho
+ n onov hoc, ard an army officer will have charge of the has. ihe

s:ere:r;r::u as some^parts of^the remttrtrattr^
Tdtyrrnf Llng'twrtime an opporiunlty will ^f""

v,i-tnr-=rsi interest in Paris and vicinioy. ihe entire uujaox
t^r'ttay'ln Europe will be U days, and the ThUse.Lranged that each day b "tisslMe for Lrwomtn fiitg
or other unavoidable cause it will nob he pos ^y,ar, i4. dava nor
?he pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period f
to iLve the party with which she is travelling

!n oi' her ex-oenses after leaving the party since the Act, of Congresspay all or ner expsnawB ai t-ot a .. a, government shall
authorizing the pilgrimage h^r party,
not pay the expenses of any woman wno willfully leaves her pa y

Upon return to the United States each ship
York City by army officers who will escort the
trains which will take them home. Before leavin^. sleeping car ticket
will he provided with her return JS expenses,
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other t.av6l-..ing exp

Army, officers are' being used as guides wf 1
this entire movement and care hae been taken to theirf i that proper care is taken of the who may
charge. Arrangements have been made j, the remains of
le taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to ="e for_^th^^
any who may die and provision has tiafthat each woman making
J who may die to the" homes^ » s es ent^
the pilgrimage f4 m the event of an emergency,
of some °|"/"ovlded by civilian agencies. If such
nfff irH^'frk It will be furnished by the hotel physicians

or

- Z -



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since It is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

1 Enclosure.

Regulation,

■>

-3-
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WAS DEPART"ENT
Office of the Quartermastep r^eneral

WASHINGTON

In Reply Refer To QFt P95 A-C

Brister, Harry L. 608©U March 21, 1930

i.- '

Mrs. Tillie Brister,
E. #1,
Ruhn, Ohio.

.v • .

^ear Nadam;

The records of this o'^^fice show that you
have not acce •^ted or (declined the invitation exten
ded you to make a pilgrimnge to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of '^'Tarch 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on May 14, 19?0.

In order t^t arrangements may he com
pleted. for the pilarimapre, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation

signifying whether or not you accept ^he invitation
and retu-^n the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 1, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Cvi Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later da-e; it is requested that you advise
this office to that e-^fect.

«J3

. ̂
s

**

•IW.'i-.

S

Eor The Quartermaster General, •. .»

Very truly yours.

A. D. HIIGHFS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IN REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-C

Brlster, Sarry L. 608 M

IrtTB. TlHie Brister,
Kiiim, Foute DMo.

Dear Madam;

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October if , 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naVal service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and v/hoee remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgi-images are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretai'y of War make an inveetlgation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows v/ho desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the follov;ing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yea) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forcss in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please aive vour age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

ci
o

5. What ianguage^-do you speak?

i  , . - —

English - (Yea) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For-Tlse Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

o
s "

0^

Enc!

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brister, ifeiriy L»
60S

Sept# 12, 192, .

Mrs. "illia Bristar,
KiiJin, Ohio#

'es? Sadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated q 1929 inquiry
concerning the name and address of the motlfer and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3  If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Brlstor* Barry I*

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

ijogaat 6, 1929.

Bra, TUlie Briotar*

Bbba* diio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
PrlTat* Harry L. Srister, Co. H* 9th laf.* whoaa remalas «r« now Interred to
the Oise-Aiene inerioan Cesteteryt Sertegee-et-BeBlee, Aisnet Prance.

• Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster,General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Cor^ps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

PFFCE OF THE QUABTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHiNOTOM

IN RE^Y REEER TO QM 293 A-C

, June M, 1929,

-n
>/

/ It

/ / I

'lb« Mtt§W0
Cfhie.

/

;Dear Sir:

? V

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the aothere

//•^ and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
j  ''^'orees now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
i  '} 'these cemeteries" .

,  1

fh® records of this office show that you are the father of the
late fiirzy h* Go* I« 9«bi Iaf*« vboM XMins are iatanaa
in til* Qiirnrmam tamxlmm. Cfaatary, M«sa» Franea*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother af:d widow in order that action may be tak

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothare and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly Invited to Section 4 of the en

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
la a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parertis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who heis since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which roqulres
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 inclB.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

iitfbAaiii



S93 A-C

Wu9f L., Prt.
)b7 5» im

7
S^* Ji»e Brist«r#

Barldiftrt*
OhjlQ*

©•a* Sir?

■  .The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card v/hich gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested*

This American miHtary cemetery is one of those to be main
tained by the United-States for all time in Europe. Each grave *ill be
marked by a headstone, of v/hite fcarble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank," division, organisation, date of soldier's death and State from
which he cam.e. ^headstones v;ill be placed at all graves in connection with
the iiTiprovem.ent work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait'
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives-

Please be assured that in effecting removal of ahe dead, the

utmost reverential care was exercised and more then willingly accorded

by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maihtajined by the GoVernmient in a manner befitting
the last/resting, place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

■Incl.
Record card.

'^\Assistant

* '«i»
r«

MPK
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Co.H, 9 th Inf,
2 nd Div,

K.3

BEISTEE, Harry . 2106484

i-lsslng In action July 18, i9ie.

•^0 ormanl; glven^

-Jr^

Signed, 17.P, O'Brien - 1st Lt
9 th Inf,

, f .*■ ■'

0-
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File No,

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

Charged to

Remarks;

%

instructions.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered. Make
charge sheet in duplicate. Place one in record file and one in suspended file used for fol low up on ' charge out sheets.
Q. M. C. Form 492.
Revised July 26,1918.
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I

COMPILAlnON OF. DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I

I. Location" Index Card:
File No.17765

(a) Name ..... Ser. No. ....2.106484

(5) Rank — Oro'anization
TYP.

Infantry.

(c) Date of death .....T.*:.!?.".!?...... (d) Cause of death ....?A.»......

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ..5?. Row ..T."! Plot ....2. Sec. .?..... TYP. .Y]b.l5

(b) Emerg. Address ,__0M

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ~ CKR/^

IV. A. G. O. Disposition C.ard:

(a) Name (5) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

if) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

i

^  \

't I y. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

Examiner's Initials Date ., 1920.

'"N-i-

•%;
P

dated

 confirming request in Par. IV., item ., above, or requesting that.
/,2

Date . , 1920.

li. It. H. jjiLEs, uoiiUEsi'uiNjjji.iNi^Ji'— <j.o ..o;

^ y'7
Examiner's Initials

VI. G. R. S. Files, CoRRESPOXDENCE^hows as follows

i"Z>l

0

(a) Cancellation-'memos referred to?'.

Examiner's Initii^ — Date J—Q. s/H— ., 1920.

COUNTRY FRANCS. Cemetery ]^o 5?3_._ Sheet No. 149
1

O. B. S. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920 J—7729

F81I1 115 - a CeSPlEIit
/lyvj /'>-£5

^  M^Re Form No.

ri E" ^ !
114

/.



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made —- —-'

i  cable on 1920

letter on 1920

Typed by , Checked by

VIII. FiNAn Action:

Followinjg advice for^^ded^o Europe by

., 1920.

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change op advice.
Action Taken.

X. SusPE^rsiON Remarks:

"Hf

fT'

'Pk-
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. • ^ " STATION Pltlsy (Aisne)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE H-t 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT • COMPARATIVE REPORT '' -

m-^Records of G.R.S._Headquarters.

1. Name _

2- ̂ No_._ J3i0.64a4.

3. Rank

4. Org.

5. d.d. J^.2d.th..jh.lLt
6- c-D.

D^so oorrodid.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

13. O'rg.,

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No,

8. Plot

9.

8

Sec.

Row

Discrepancy found upbn disinterment

15. Grave Ho. Sec.
^  .»■ , —

16. Plot _ ^ jRow

N« discrapanoy

19. Commune or town
-2-miSY--

21. Country

18, Cemetery ...An»r«

20. Dept. or County AlSl^

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No... .J5.93 ..... - :

23. Disinterred (Date) .J^_* _llx_ 1922_ By ..BA5j»H0iV®ll

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ 3RI3TBB, Ha^_^_y _L*_ Serial No.

Rank Organ i zat i on...9 ®

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? X*®-'

Signature Junior Technical As^systant

PREPARATION
H  W.D^.lV£ai, jr., i^ncci

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description, of body in detail).

27. Conamon of tody Badly a«eompBS«a. .i>atnr«a..Hr«oo®U^^^
In tl«3« uaifarm and ia wooden b©x«28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted vpon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

Jan. 11, 1922 By...:®.^G.H1W•11
quoted above? : Kana#-

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

"31. Casket sealed by _

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor, /



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. . - '

32. Deaignation of body:

Name..„..„;...:_Harry-I.^-iEISaSR Serial Ho..53,064$4-
Rank -B*t- Oi"£anization -Inf# —

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryQiBe«aj.Sne-»Ain9r#Cty#&08.,§EBlI[GBS'j«t«HBSIBa---. -■
"  (Aisne)

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date 11^.1922.^ .By.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision andjhat the report above

--■D- ie correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.
R.S.Wlllioras, 1st Lt.QiiilC

36. Remarks ^ — - —

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).

To point of Concentration
(Name)

Conveyer ..Signature Shipping Officer..._..

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representativef.............. ........w.---.-.—

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Jaa-«—1-1--—1-9-2^-

To Permanent Cemetery ois»^isn«-jaia«;*.Cenw608^a®rtmg«.s««.trrJfisl-«ia
(Name)

Conveyerjijank Atwell Signature Shipping Officer ^
Ha"b«rt Cap't«QM(

40. Received: Date V,

G.R.S. Representative Mcrs-rh '

(Date)42. Grave No.,... J. Secti
on

43.
k Afl

2'P ?" G.R.S. Representativj
0*J»Bla]£«,
Capt.^QMC*

taB



O. S. F'of-m. ̂ o. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERfflfInD REBURIAL
Place ( Aisnt)

Date . »

Seriai. NijMBi':n

• -»%

r. Remaixs of BSIS.2^, Ear ry .l!.*

■  Bank ,..£7.kj^. Organization;
2.. Dbinterred (date) : From (give complete location):. ( " . ■ ■, •

11,;1922, GT. 58, Stc./i*, Plw 2, Com. 59s/pl®iBy (Aisna)

By : Group A. • Unit

l:

3. Relmried (date) SQpt»5,1922 In( give complete location): G3?o6 ,Bl0Ci: A ,
Ha® 41,0iDfrA,lsn9 , Cca,o0e ,3Ci^':lD5cB -t (Aisne)

: Group ..sg.«fe;aj'4-al group Unit
;  ■ ■ liiaaa

Xature of rehiirial

4. Report as to nature of original ir.irlal and condition of body upon di:^interment:

.4«.c..liPP®sad.* F®afur®s uarecognlgalilsi. lu U.S. uniform aad ia

wfodtn ]bo?.* ■ '

X ̂  w
dy f U" » .. . On grave marker?Dudly Gorrodad.

5- (n) Identification tags: Buried witlibodv''

:(6) (itiicr means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remark

16 S,

G. ̂ Wliat does examination of body siiow as regards the following identifving items?

(ay lleiglit. (actual measurement) .Iiap®SS.iUl® jiet«rmlne

(/;) vta-ight (estimated)Impe.ssibl®., to., estimat®,.

(c) Hair—Color JJia®.. "TiS Ibl® ....

r  .
I  . N , . ^ -

■'.Characteristics . .......14;-
•' ■ : ■ V . -

!(/) Hair oh face—Color . g'ea® . vis lbl®..;- —1

•' ,'t ' ' " '

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
t

or missing parts) -l}®2flt® diB©®r»ll3l® h -
i. ' '̂

22^<25^|5 26 27
■  ' (/} Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ^cfV

tl®.a® visibl«»

—Irr . ; GUR oTcer «'7.1)-!

7. Disinterment
supervised b> 1 Appro vet

ams, lat .Lt.QJaC.,  amb «
8. Pveburial

Capt;,Qja3«
.  ...Approved:supervised bv I..D,HBya

I  '/



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. IB-fl
Knter iiilortnation, <is note.I bslow, on reverse side ol slicct in the covvespondiiKi uiunbcved

space. Tins form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded witli G. H. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questiori 2G, Form'114, in «case rto means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldiers name, serial numl)er, rank and organization, and by wolinidisinterred and reburied.
1

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from wliich tlie })ody was disinterred
and tlie group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to' location of reburial and the group and unit
wiiich made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to wiiat degree decomposition has progressed, whetiier recognition is possible, and how the
bodj" was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5.'(rt) State whether identificauon tags were found buried witii body 'and on grave marker
by reporting "Yes" or "No".

(6) State whether or not body appears -to iiave i)een a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles Tound in or on body or grave"? List any per.sonal etrects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in g»ra,ve. Give any and all information which it is thought miglit
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and if) under the body de.scripUon are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should ])e filled in
with groat care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and loweiyjaws, tlio teelli arc arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and nrolars (principal chewing teeth). ,\.n examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic coiidilions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, miiugs, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity i f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ...... All tocth missing tlinnigh provions
extraction (not those rractiired fir
displacoil by ivcent wuinii.ls) should
1)0 seratfdied out, thus ;

/  \ /A V

^3-TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH" . .

d

Block ill solid the ci'own of tooth (label
gold, porcela'n,orgol<l and porcelain),
thus :

CROW.l|^^^PORCELAIN CROWN®;^OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK v.. . Block in solhl tlie crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)
thii ;

j"^^^GCLD AND DGE
FILLINGS Draw liliing. on toolh aeeiirately as

possible (l)loi'k in iind label gold,
silvc]-, ceinenty thus ;

.SILVER filling
O/gold FiLurtG

W  n
/GOLD FILLING
/.GOLD FILLING
r^GOLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)

i

Outline location and size fd cavity,
shade in thus :

^7s-CAVITY / \ .
DECAYED

/DECAYED

/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES)

}

Dr.aw diagram of relative size and sba)ie ol jilate
retaining clasps on natural teetli with the word

dock in teeth

•' clasp " /
attached and indicate

1

of the })orson7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment, ;m|l\tbc name and title
approving same. "" ^

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of tlic pet son apprdviiio
same. ' • .

" y ■ • w

^ d.-



O. R. S. Form No. 120
Shippdjo Iwqtjiry
(£d. ol Jan. 1,1021}

3
WAE DEPAKTMENT e^s.143 mp

'  • Office op the Quartermaster General of the ArMy"'*' "• ■ '
■■ CEMETERIAL DIVISION ^ «ruK -.n.-.-iMo

■' 3> I r .:,Y

I  ■./I I.. Vi|!II:v,|.A
.'■■ 'ijtii' p ipt. hiolx L sntpourX- jjro

JTON $fr<; inmniiJ iij jibi. nrfinttisq-
cmf^j :  |'>. fpre oiyf.o rpt-

FROM: Chief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: fir, Joe Brlster, Burlchart, Ohio
Subject: Remains of _?ri^vato--fitnriy-

ro lfO|w'A m fpt. (.1! •>! jpi.^ jMUjA-

-iiv-:Brl-fitBrr^o-T^."m- 2105484, 06. H* 9th .
The records of this office show that you have ^^p^ested a^Jhe^hody^ of^th^b^

-r^<5ae6t---far-thfr-dlspoBii;±on:-DY-hAB -i«©-astnai t--—
i ' I • • r'l i' r t • • * ■ .. . \'  : _ 1

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any addi-ess in the United States;
(2) interment in the. National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. ' "

By authority of the Quartermaster General. _
. Chables C. Pierce,

• Lieut. Cohnel, U. 8. Army.

If all blanlc spaces below are not fiUed out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. ^

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Rnlflifir's wirfow _ . _ _ _ -
I  '

ri

Soldier's children. ■
(Name oldest first.)

' 1 ■ ■ ' 1 , ■ ■

3
■

f 1

Brothers.
(Name old-
o.st first.)

I  ' i

(Name old
est first.)

1

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

1

t

1

1

t

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

t

1

1

1

1 '1 . t.
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.
1

i

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

—— r-- T - T-

Date Signature

Address Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (OVEU.)



-CYKEMJTA }>oioLG ouf bv.!.-f,i.

V(fcp,.o38 - liopnosairrir

-

5

(0<. E-tC

192

])»((. ""

Ij the undersigned, am the and nearest Jiving next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

, ,;1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and sliipped to
(Name.)

(B. B. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and bm-ied in National Cemetery.
I  ̂ "

•(fond; -To remain in Europe, for burial in a, permanent American Cemetery.

A.Jtj*./-. '

Signature.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kiu within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without. further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED ̂ Y THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. ■

4. This paper must be returned showiug the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.. ̂  , .

5. If there are mmbr duldreh of the deceased solfier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you to fill
out this paper. , '

7. If YOU are not .the .nearest living ntfst of kin ahd do hot know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fiU out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9* Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Noxe^-INSTEUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
disposition of the remains of her husbandShould there be no widow or children, the father and, in tm-n (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority The

brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authLtv to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her rî ht
and the next of km as given above will make decision. . lemamea sne loneits ner ngnt.

Q* II" r:" iiJ



Hutll 34^

m« ji*«393*i Osai,mv*Cor»Br«
C®1S?^ Ij^^Tf U)

Ibt* J9« llRl«|ar«
Ord<K

H»«r, siifj*

iCiiKllf laXom this ol£id» !$A ygur
««ur4£t9l ^tV!<>r the la^im Barry h* BrAet ̂r*

Serii^ i^uiier 2iQ64S4ji Oeai^ii^ ̂  dth InXt^'iryf
it lunriyetf I17 a tidoe tr ihUdfen# ana ii an# £uriiid»
t)^ «nd «d4re«s el eu ht«

tiitt 'iitttMi^sjsstieft it 4eeii^ in oi^er tint
the 35e^gvrtai!iat miry te »tmred tint th» pre >er pertoa te

det^^raint tin <tiei>o«itl.<xi ̂  tbt r^caiat el the teidW
te giwn cot ^pertt«ittf of oi^reettes M» or her »ithtt»

If the late •eldi'^r it siet turrieed Vp aagr
el the aikjve aentl^atd rslatitrefl^ pleatt ttate alvsther you
detirt the feasts* Itit in e p<jman«»t Jf^rXo&n C.<3-»t«fy
Sit ffseoe# reittrMd te t • United "tc^ee and thipped te
iree> at geremiasnt eapenetj or Interred in the lational
Gpkmx^ry at Arlingten^ VitslaiA*

the Bepartient detiret te ecestty te yea
rexttted eatursinoe oi ̂ ^paithy in your be;tMiveeanW

Tour eaziy roply will he eppreoiuttd*

B!r mi tht ̂ M^u^emoetter Smtrtli

B. J:# !3llS!K)B^

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge*

»«

J. W» WfLSR^
Memiiy*

"  *'•*•■0.
■X.;

% #0^ "
•X-
> V . -

"i-" . ■

. :k ..-?•:
-e-: //« .ill. ^.,^-1^
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REIMINS DATA

!♦ LOCATION INDEX CARD;

(a) Narae... .BHISTER, Har^ L, Ser. No, J2ia6484..
Typ,..Ti)b.-.-

(b) Ranlj Organization ....CO-t.-H^.-OthL-lnfaat-iy) A y>

(c) Date of death,...7 death sjk

Ila REGISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loo, Ind*Inf,):

(a) Grave No,... ....rr...piot ....2 Sect. .J. TYPjfi,!)

(b) Eiaerg, Address... ifathftX^-JBuSSkhartj OlllOv

Ill, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseaseST CKR

I\'', Informatinn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

•7-^7

. .6/j

,192f  oYi

(letter of transmittal on ^..192 <?..V, Following advice forwarded to Europe by - ^

-.

. r.

Vi, Form 115 forwarded to G,R,S, Hoboken, N*J, [IE-&.30..1920 192.

VTT. STipPT,MimOT&PY RFQTTFSTS

Date of Relationship
and. Source and-name

Desires Action, taken.

VIII* Form 115 received from G,R,S,Hoboken, N, J.-.
.192 /

COUNTRY

G.R,S, FOx^II 115-A
August , 1920

S-566/jiB^

CEMETERY NO,

593

S HEET NO,

(
U9

s) L
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OB THB QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEI4ETERIAL DIVISION
Y/ASIII^iGTON

April 26, 1920.

17765-(Prirate Harry L. Brister)

Quartermaster General, U.S.Arny (Cemeterial Diriaion)

No:

From:

To:

Subject*; Grave Looation.

Mr. Joe Kuhn, KUhH

1. In reply to your inquiry of April 6th we beg to say
that the records of the Cemetorial Division contain the follow
ing information as to grave location of Private Harry L. Brister,
Company H, 9th Infantry rehuried in American Military Cemetery
at Ploisy, Aisne. Grave #58, Section F, Plot #2.

2. The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter un
der consideration.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CilARLES C. PIERCE
Colonel, U.S.Arny
Chief, Cemeterial Division

By:

VM CHARLES J. WYNNE
Captain, Q. M. C.

"-i

''••4
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GiP.o. Forui No,. 112,

Mj/iLY3IS OF INQUIRY,
V'?AR DFPARTRENT

GRAVES REGIS IT. ATI GN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF FURCKaSE £: STORAGE

v;a3}iiggton

fy V
C/-/V

;ealy3Is of inquiry

CircumstariCen of Dt;a-fch

(Far: Bui. lO-C-T)
LiUorty Bonds
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Flov-ers, Flags, etc,

(Far. Bui. 10-C-V;)
JVar Risk Insurance

(G.R.S. Forra 111)

J-'onunent
(rai'. fjul. lO-C-W)

Photographs
(Far, Fll, 3ul. lO-C-A)

Discrepancies in Inscription
(Far. ;/9, Bui. lO-C-V/)

_per5onal Effects
(G.R.S. Form 111)

permanent Burial In

(a) France (G.R»S. Form 106)

(b) Other Countries

Rp.turn of Bodies From

_Accrucd Pay
(G.R.S, Form 111)

X^)

France (G.R.S. Form 105)
(Par, i!l2, Bui. IC-C-W)
Other countries

Jiaintenance
(Par. J-l f 3ul, lO-C-Vv")

Fx-marks i

—tr

?'

I

UOTF- In addition to informoiion furnished on Nos. 1, 6, llT-uid Id, G.h.e,
Fo^m iS-A (information Blank), supply data on the follovang:

Nog, 2" 3, 4. 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15.

Analvsio Clerk,

M=;_ac-i70-I'TH.
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Bi-oeived - - Inq. Depw

itfft 19'«>

201 (Brister, Harry L.)WW 1st Ind.
GW

2-201

War Dopartment» A«G»0»» April 17, 1920 - To the Quartermaster General
of the Army, "Washington, B.C.

For reply direct to that portion of the foregoing comnunication
pertaining to the burial place of Barry L. Brister, serial #2,106,484,
Private, Gon^jany H, 9th Infantry, who was killed in action July 18,
1918* The writer has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of !7ar.

AdJ ut ant General«

-V* ■

^  --I. -



•*
 

I
p
w
?
'

iT
js

vv
'.

 -
'i

 
r
:
r
*
¥
W

Fy
^?
-i
v 

■ 
\

.ft
. 

■■ 
" 

• 
.

.
.

-
 '
 ̂
0;
,

^
 .

fe
r.

*
4

i^
'V

, A
-1

,'
•*
 ■

• 
!f
 P

f^
' P

 .o
«

 
.4 3 

-S, 
#

55
 

•.
'

2 
Sf

S'
"

a
 o

f.
>

 u

01
 O

 K
* 

C
.

li, ̂
* 

c
. 

»<
•*

 
W

 
,v

<a
 

p
 

Vr
.

 .-
ry

 S
«
1

^1
t'T

•-.
■ 
o

9
 «

r 
k<

l
«+

 v
>-

M

'V
- 

K
,

VI.
 ty »«

( i^
 :r .s

II
 I
li
li
i 

III
III

 m
m

 II
III

III
II

'" 
iii

iii
iii

iii
lii

M
in

fc
im

iil
U

M
iii

liM
h

u
iit

fli
li 
il
 I

II 
i i

li
ii
' 
I
 ill

" l
i'ii

TO
i T

il 
'i
 1

in
i'r

iir
r]

if'
iT

[if
ni

i' 
^ 

in
'i i

li
T

 ri
Q

i '
 1

fT' |4
<

u
*

♦*
>4

P
S

*

3
 .

•-
. 
o

r»
 

fj>
i> s % /-•4

S
.-

' 
,

k
.» 

• 
.1

r!:
-^

V
j &i
 

'■'
/»

3 
5»

;

.>i I 5! ;c

^ C
 

C



1

■Zc ^^dc _._ 0%i£^^ ci.

O O //. ^ z' r-i/it tt /4/5^ t^'^UfiC

12 Received A. G. 0. ArR/8 .I^I^q iC'*^
^ 6 -TEC'rOT-t'^.W^^'^'^''

fll >t



G.R.S. Form No, IGl-A (information 'Blank) File Number j

Date y—A •TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH,. G.R.B".

FROM:- INQUIRY BPw^ANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ("' ) below regarding the following soldier.

NAl,iS

RANK

X  serial

P'Tri".
u

ORGANIZATION Go. f

-NO. _QUE,aTLQN-

1»

2.

3.

4a

5.

6.

8

9.

10.

Hi

12 .

13 .

14

15

Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death

Number of Casualty Cablegram

Date buried

Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com

mune only required-
(c) Note reinterments.

V/ho reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S,?

Report as to Grave Msrker.

Identification Tags;
(a) Buried with body.
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete Emergency Address?

Has above been noiif.i-ed:
(Give date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on '
(Reply in all c&ses i-
information on reuorc;

V/hat is the Photograph No..

Inquiry made by?

*T D ill Proper names to _N.B. AJ-t ^ or printed m
typewritten, or p

plain block LET1EF.S.

fjPLY.

(jj

hi ^

O O'Q A A/fR

L\ u

VPS""'- ,

h'/j

a."

■iC-

B,ii,s6sd W lnfor:natlon Control
Dept.
pircrtcry

Cards 5x8
"cards 4x6

/

i



WAR DEPARTMENT 2-201 AJBjJ.VL

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON February 20, 1920,

REFER TO 20j(Brister, Harry L.)l,7W

Prom: Adjutant General of the Army,

To: ■Ihe Quartermaster General of the Arny,
Washington, D. C,

Subject: Hotii'ication of Death.

1. Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the War
Department that Pvt. Harry L. Brister, #2,106,484, Company H, 9th In
fantry, who was previously reported in Casualty Cablegram 282 as miss
ing in action July 16, 1918, and later reported buried, was Icilled in
action July 18, 1918. A notation to that effect has been placed upon
the official records.

2. It appears from tlie records that the deceased was en
listed September 19, 1917 at Woodsfield, Ohio, and gave the name of
the person to be notified in case of emergency as Joe Brister, father,
BUrMiart, Ohio..

By order of the Secretary of War:

-43- , ,
The Adjutant General
Per: /C

\)
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C^.R*5» Form No. 121 <
5.

Classification

Adjustm&nb

:>

CEfvETEFI AL DIVT. S10 N

GFAV'ES REGISTRATION SERVICE

registration section

File ̂ 1TL65l.

Apr. 14.1920

MEMORANDUM:

To: Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subject: Adjustments mde on Registration Files,

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files x'vhich
will necessitate a05rresponding change in the Classification Files,

CORP.

ADD.

DJiTA. CORR,

ADD.

DATA

File Number Date of"Burial

Name Datf» of Reburial '

Serial Number Burial Information

Rank Nearest Relative

Organization Notified' Nearest Relative

C:iuRR nf riftflth 5x 3 Blue Card thrown out

Date of Death 5 X' 8 ^V'hite Card set up

Casualty Cablecram Number^) X ̂

0,K» Alphabetical Files ^
0..4^--04?g-ani-z at >0 n Fi 1 es

-O^Ki-State Files . . .

Cards attached.

XlemetuQi::y_J\iLdit-Jl&P9JA'Aeirt^
^^il nvftgjf.i gRtj pn & Ad justniej3t—Jle-Ptu-

;/
By It /

NS-7739/MB


